3. In the fourth quarter ended January 29, 2005, The TJX Companies
   recorded a one-time, non-cash charge to conform its accounting
   policies with generally accepted accounting principles related to
   the timing of rent expense. This charge resulted in a one-time,
   cumulative, non-cash adjustment to rent expense of approximately
   $19 million after-tax, or $.04 per share, in the fourth quarter
   ended January 29, 2005.

   On a pre-tax basis the amount of this charge is $30.7 million,
   which has been recorded in cost of sales, including buying and
   occupancy costs, on the Company's consolidated income statement.
   Segment profit for the fiscal year ended January 29, 2005 has also
   been reduced by this charge. The pro forma segment profit for the
   fourth quarter and year-to-date periods ended January 29, 2005,
   excluding this charge are presented below.

   Pro forma segment profit for fourth quarter
   ended January 29, 2005
   -------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Lease charge   Pro forma
   -----------   ------------   ---------

Marmaxx   $255,329   $ 16,807   $272,136
Winners and HomeSense   22,221   3,538   25,759
T.K. Maxx   27,781   6,473   34,254
HomeGoods   5,694   2,243   7,937
A.J. Wright   (4,187)   1,662   (2,525)
Bob's Stores   (8,301)   -   (8,301)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total   $298,537   $ 30,723   $329,260
   ========   ========   ========

   Pro forma segment profit for fiscal year
   ended January 29, 2005
   -----------------------------------------
   As Reported   Lease charge   Pro forma
   -----------   ------------   ----------
Marmaxx   $  982,082   $   16,807   $  998,889
Winners and HomeSense   99,701   3,538   103,239
T.K. Maxx   63,975   6,473   70,448
HomeGoods   18,148   2,243   20,391
A.J. Wright   (19,626)   1,662   (17,964)
Bob's Stores   (18,512)   -   (18,512)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total   $1,125,768   $   30,723   $1,156,491
   ==========   ==========   ==========

4. During the fourth quarter ended January 28, 2006, TJX repurchased
   3.6 million shares of its common stock, at a cost of $85.3
   million. During the twelve months ended January 28, 2006, TJX
   repurchased 25.9 million shares for a cost of $600.0 million. In
   October 2005, TJX announced that its Board of Directors had
   approved a new multi-year program for the repurchase of an
   additional $1 billion of TJX common stock. Through January 28,
   2006, under its current $1 billion multi-year stock repurchase